

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007792 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3453
 HWY : SR 007,012,020,109,110,162,302,305,411,503,507,508
 TITLE : SR 7 ET AL.
 WESTERN WASHINGTON -
 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
 09Y014
 PROJECT : ARRA-9999(555)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, CLARK, COWLITZ, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, LEV

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 15 2009
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 17 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC.
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C
 PACIFIC WA 980472135
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	56,810.00	73,000.00	28.50 % 16,190.00
TRAFFIC					
2	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1200 114,182.40	0.1900 180,788.80	58.33 % 66,606.40
3	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	MI.	975.0000 175,383.00	1,400.0000 251,832.00	43.59 % 76,449.00
4	REMOVING AND REPLACING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	365.0000 31,309.70	1,250.0000 107,225.00	242.47 % 75,915.30
5	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	1,000.0000 67,240.00	1,100.0000 73,964.00	10.00 % 6,724.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	239,920.00	190,000.00	-20.81 % -49,920.00
7	REPAIRING EXISTING RECESS FOR NEW RPM	HUND	1,000.0000 2,260.00	1,500.0000 3,390.00	50.00 % 1,130.00
OTHER ITEMS					
8	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %
9	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/30/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:33

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y014 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007792 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3453

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 15 2009
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 17 2009

HWY : SR 007,012,020,109,110,162,302,305,411,503,507,508 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 7 ET AL. APPLY-A-LINE, INC.
WESTERN WASHINGTON - 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
09Y014
PROJECT : ARRA-9999(555) PACIFIC WA 980472135
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, CLARK, COWLITZ, GRAYS HARBOR, JEFFERSON, KITSAP, LEW CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	------------------	-----------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS					
10	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
11	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-16.67 %
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$694,109.10	\$886,703.80	27.75%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					

BASE TOTAL			\$694,109.10	\$886,703.80	27.75%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					